TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infineon Technologies AG		07/03/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200742	DUALFALC
Registration Number:	3311558	FLEXISLIC
Registration Number:	2945998	IPVD
Registration Number:	2334620	IWE
Registration Number:	2372352	QUADFALC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-617-542-5070 Email: scott@fr.com

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. (P. Janetzki) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35234-0003001 DUALFALC 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0947

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary K. Scott
Signature:	/Mary K. Scott/
Date:	11/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=35234-0003001 Assignment 1 - DU source=35234-0003001 Assignment 1 - DU	• •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany (former address: St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany), (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached for which ASSIGNOR has obtained registrations or has pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

The effective date of this assignment is July 3, 2009, retroactively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASS		
duly authorized officer this 4 day	y of Navember	_,20 <u>/(()</u> .
5.46 B. Lohner 1994	i.V. Votas) -
Bernhard Lohnert	Gudrun Völker	
Patent Counsel	Manager Patent Administra	ation.
		a m
The ASSIGNEE accepts on this	day.of_ <i>1.)01</i>	, 20 <u>/(()</u> ,
Amon		

Dr. Cornelius Simons

Corporate Legal Counsel

As attorney-in-fact under the power of attorney dated July 14, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0949

Schedule A

Trademark	Infineon file reference	filing number	registration number	class(es)
DUALFALC	2005W50762 US	78/678 809	3 200 742	9
FlexiSLIC	2006W53994 US	77/121 034	3 311 558	9
IPVD	2003W51860 US	78/330 220	2 945 998	9
IWE	1997W00238 US	75/523140	2334620	9
QUADFALC	1998W001 8 9 US	75/648941	2 372 352	9

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0950

